PROGRAMME FOR THE DAY
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09:00 - 10:00 Pre-race inspection
10:00-11:00 Free Practice four blocks e )
11:00 Andy Feltham Workers Race b o
11:30-1:00 First block of races 1 - 6 c ra m e
Race 1 - Twinshock D
Race 2 — Pre ’65 up to 350cc, Pre ’74 up to 250cc & t* :
125s : i 3%
Race 3 — Twinshock C
Race 4 — Pre’ 65 over 350cc & Pre ’74 over 250cc
Race 5 — Twinshock B
Race 6 — Twinshock A
1:.00-1:45 Lunch break
1:45 - 2:00 Race 7 — The Clash of the Titans
2:00 - 5:00 Second & Third block of races 8 — 19
Race 8 & 14 Twinshock D
Race 9 & 15 Pre '65 up to 350cc & pre ‘74 up to 250cc & 125s
Race 10 & 16 Twinshock C
Race 11 & 17 Pre ’65 over 350cc & pre ’74 over 250cc
Race 12 & 18 Twinshock B
Race 13 & 19 Twinshock A

All timings approximate.

Full results and photos will appear on the Dorset Classic website,
tracktimes.co.uk and Facebook group a few days after the event.
Many thanks to all our supporters and sponsors.
Photos supplied by Sue Boddington

Please support our sponsors and advertisers.
Links can be found on our website:

www.dorsetclassic.com

West Bourton
www.dorsetclassic.com

See inside for
conditions of admission

Printed by Geoff Gill, Proprint 2k: 01747 851417
www.proprint2k.co.uk
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DORSET CLASSIC SCRAMBLE CLUB

Presents the

The Clash of the Titans
Open to Pre 60/65/74 & Twinshocks

By Kind Permission of the landowner
Mr Allan Millar

All vehicles parked at owners risk

Warning

Motor sport is dangerous and persons attending this meeting do so entirely at their
own risk. It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the
owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all
liability arising out of accident, howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or
personal injury to spectators or ticket holders. The organisers reserve the right to
alter or omit any part of the programme.

Your attention is drawn to the serious consequences which could arise following
an accident caused by unauthorised riding in the paddock. Liability for any claim
could rest with the owner of the machine being used (or the parents in the case of

a minor).

Notice to the public
This event is being held on private property and you are strictly forbidden to cause
damage in any way. Spectators are forbidden on the course or in the competitors
paddock or to proceed beyond the spectator area. Persons ignoring the course
Marshals do so at their own risk. The Promoters DO NOT except responsibility for
any accident arising there from.

Police Notice
Due to the increase in the number of thefts of and from motor vehicles especially
riders vehicles, during similar scrambles, the Police strongly advise you to lock your
vehicles and remove articles of value.

— ¥

= - =

Officials
AMCA Stewards Andy Proctor, Martin Kemp
Clerks of the Course John Stabbins & Martin Woods
Chief Marshal Roger Aston
Track Design Paul Feltham & Dominic Blades
Finish Flag Graham Storer
Pre-Race Inspectors Paul Feltham, Kelvin Vincent &
Chris Wiles
Starters Kelvin Vincent, lan Wilson, Harry Vincent,
John Harris & George Johnson
Travelling Marshal Dave Hobbs
Pit Box Darren Kendall
Announcer/Commentator James Millard
Signing on Personnel Julie Wiles, Wayne Coward,
Dominic Blades, Dave Riley
Track Maintenance Paul Feltham
Entrance Gate Marshals Buckhorn Weston Church
Results Board Track Times
RACE DIRECTOR DAVE PIKE
Warning

MOTORCYCLE RACING CAN BE DANGEROUS AND NOISY.
YOU ATTEND THIS MEETING ENTIRELY
AT YOUR OWN RISK

Please Take Your Litter Home

Dorset Classic Scramble Club
Wishes Everyone an Enjoyable Day
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The Andy Feltham Workers Race

4 laps
No. Rider Machine cc Town
26 Andy Martin Honda 500 Dorset Classic
34 Phil Cutler Honda 125 Gillingham
35 Chris Hacker BSA 441 Dorset Classic
43 Oliver Wiles Maico 440 Dorset Classic
68 Marcus Feltham Yamaha 465 Dorset Classic
90 Mark Lewis Maico 440 Bath
118 Andy Coombs Suzuki 400 Dorset Classic
131 David Riley Yamaha 200 Dorset Classic
170 Dave Hobbs Sportax 500 Dorset Classic
195 Paul Feltham Rovarna 500 Dorset Classic
212 Jonathan Parker Yamaha 465 DFR Racing
282 Wayne Coward Yamaha 250 Dorset Classic
426 Rhys Jopson Honda 500 Gillingham
631 Rob Barnard Husqvarna 500 Dorset Classic
634 Dominic Blades Maico 250 Dorset Classic
740 Harry Pike Honda 250 Dorset Classic
00 Chris Wiles Maico 440 Dorset Classic
Others to be announced on the day
1st znd 3rd 4th Sth 6th

1% Winner Paul Feltham
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Hello and welcome to our second scramble of the year. We had a sad start to
the year with the loss of our passionate racing Chairman, Stuart Hacker. Also,
long term club supporter and retired racer, Andy Feltham, who our workers
will be racing to commemorate again today. I would like to thank our land
owners, all of our officials, marshals, riders, spectators and behind the scenes
helpers for their continued support, which has meant the club has had another
successful year. It would be great if as many of you as possible could stay to
help dismantle the track...many hands make light work! Hope to see you all
again next year. Dave Pike, Chairman

Paul Feltham - Winner of the first Andy Feltham Trophy




No.

21
25
41
42
49
51
54
62
69
73

105

120

138

166

188

241

248

| 261

263

| 265

\ 271

291

373

391

411

426

430

453

513

Rider

Colin Curley
Justin Warren
James Allard
Kevin Hamblin
Colin Clark

Bill Gaiter
Stephen Singleton
Vernon Wines
Colin Hutton
Steve Butler
Stephen Hall
Peter Smith
Jason Allard
Keith Taylor
Andrew Miller
Kenny Mead
Clifford Stone
Charles Toulson
Mark Wyatt
Michael Bemand
Alan Bell

Nath Bontoft
Jonathon Lander
Steve Gill

Robert Stone
Phill Fry

Rhys Jopson
Andrew Jodrell
Robert Lawrence
James Badcock

Twinshock D

5 laps

Machine
Honda
Bultaco
Honda
Husgvarna
Suzuki
Yamaha
Kawasaki
Honda
Suzuki
Butler Maico
Honda
Yamaha
Armstrong
Suzuki
Husqgvarna
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Maico
Yamaha
Maico
Rotax
Armstrong
Honda
Suzuki
CCM
Honda
Husqgvarna
Maico
Husgvarna
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cc
250
370
250
430
250
250
175
480
250
400
500
490
500
400
390
250
250
500
400
500
440
600
500
350
400
600
500
430
490
250

Town

Frome
Swanage
Wincanton
Frome
Weymouth
Bath Classic
Winsham
Warminster
Pre 65

Dorset Classic
Poole
Mortimer Classic
Wincanton
Poole

Poole
Holdsworthy
Devon Classic
Dorset Classic
Bath Classic
Salisbury
South Coast
Galhampton
South Coast
South Coast
Devon Classic
South Coast
Gillingham
Weymouth
South Coast
Dorset Classic

S - AAk'ﬁ‘_

632 Paul Hulbert Yamaha 400 Warminster
633 Mark Hulbert Yamaha 550 Warminster
644 Terry Drinkwater Suzuki 250 DFR Racing
645 Papa John Wilkins Suzuki 250 DFR Racing
652 Martin Archer Maico 350 South Coast
712 Gavin Stearn Honda 250 South Coast
961 Mark Foskett Yamaha 490 Dorset Classic
SM@E
All Size Skips Available
* Mini Skips TF PLANT
* 8 Yard Skips
* Grab & Tipper Hire
: g;’:: : ?or::l:l'geliveries Trade & DIY Weicome
R ace 1 15t znd 3rd 4th 5th Gth
R ace 8 1st znd 3rd 4th 5th Gth
Race14 | 1% 2™ 3" q* 5 6"
Overall | 1% 2" 3 ar 5t 6"
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Behaviour
Any act which is of a violent, threatening or abusive nature to any

Official, rider, passenger or any other person or property is not acceptable.

Dorset Classic Scramble Club has a zero-tolerance policy and will take any
necessary action.

Terry Hoe

A.P. STEPHENS & SON LTD
CONSTRUCTION

www.apstephensandson.co.uk
info@apstephensandson.co.uk

Vine House, Frog Lane

Iwerne Courtney
Blandford Forum Telephone: 01258 861207
Dorset DT11 8QL Mobile: 07818 297152

Pre ’65 up to 350cc
5 laps

Pre ’65 up to 350cc will run in the same race as Pre ‘74 up to 250cc and 125s

No. Rider Machine : cc Town

27 Julian Richards BSA 350 Narberth Classic

35 Chris Hacker Villiers Metisse 250 Dorset Classic

84 Andy White BSA 350 Weston Super Mare
583 Adam Butt BSA 350 Dartmouth Classic
900 Mark Hamilton Greeves 250 Pre65

-The Nigel Revell Scramble raffle raised £200 for RABI
& £200 for Blackmore Vale Amateur Boxing Club
£478 for Buckhorn Weston Church
The Raffle today will support Local Charities.
Over £35,000 raised by the club

Thank you for your amazing continuing support.

R ace 2 1st znd 3rd 4th sth Gth
R ace 9 lst znd 3rd 4th sth Gth
Race15 | 1% g 3™ q* 5t 6"
Overall | 1% 2™ 3 gt 5t 6"

The overall winner last year: Bryan Smith




125cc Twinshock
5 laps
125s will run in the same race as Pre ’65 up to 350cc and Pre’74’s up to 250cc
No. Rider Machine cc Town
3 Jamie Wilkes Yamaha 125 Truro
4 Richard Partridge Yamaha 125 Truro
7 David Phillips Suzuki 125 Southampton
18 Gary Champ Yamaha 125 Bicester
34  Phil Cutler Honda 125 Gillingham
44 Oliver Partridge Yamaha 125 Truro
48 Dan Drake Suzuki 125 Blandford
56 Sean Renvoize Honda 125 Purbeck
70 Shaun Wintle Yamaha 125 Bristol
87 Paul Winstone Honda 125 Bristol Spartans
89 Kane Winstone Honda 125 Bristol Spartans
103 Stephen McCormick Yamaha 125 Eastleigh
110 Jamie Thripthorp Yamaha 125 Newquay
137 Kevin House Suzuki 125 Sherborne
167 Simon Potter Honda 125 Petersfield
202 Kevin Jewell Yamaha 125 Southampton
326 Geoff Wiltshire Yamaha 125 South Coast
582 Alastair George Yamaha 125 Southampton
948 Paul McMorran Yamaha 125 Dorset Classic
Race2 |1% 2% 3" 4" 5% 6"
Race9 |1% 7 3" 4" 5 6"
Race15 | 1% 2" 3" 4" 5 6"
Overall | 1% 2™ 3" 4" 5t 6"

The overall winner last year: Stephen McCormick
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Pre '74 up to 250cc

5 laps
Pre ’74 up to 250cc will run in the same race as Pre ‘65up to 350cc & 125
No. Rider Machine cc Town
58 Richard Jordan Yamaha 250 South Coast
91 Ray Skinner cz 250 Newton Abbot

128 Ady Matthews Ccz 250 Dorset Classic
141 Darren Sharpe Bultaco 250 South Coast

149 Nick Thorne Yamaha 250 Bath Classic

176 Chris Morris OSSA 250 South Coast

209 Martin Stephens Honda 250 Mortimer Classic
294 Kevin Pidgeon Suzuki 250 Dorset Classic
414 Jess Yates cz 250 Dorset

449 Steve Thorne Yamaha 250 Bath Classic

561 James Millard Suzuki 250 Lilly's

596 Mike Hodges Husqvarna 250 Mortimer Classic

641 Paul Ebsary Honda 250 Bridgewater

715 Chas Slight cz 250 Teifside

739 Terry Fry Bultaco 250 Mortimer Classic
Race2 |1 2" 3" 4" 5™ 6"
Race9 |1 2" 3" 4" 5t 6"
Race15 |1 2" 3" 4" 5% 6"
Overall | 1% 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"

The overall winner last year: Jess Yates

1




NEW FALCON SHOCKS AVAILABLE FOR
ALL TWINSHOCK M/X BIKES

SERVICING AND REPAIRS TO TWINSHOCK
OR MONOSHOCK OHLINS, CORTE COSSO,
SHOWA, KAYABA, ETC

OHLIN TWINSHOCK MODIFICATIONS,
SPRINGS AND SPARES AVAILABLE

www.falconshockabsorbers.co.uk

Made in
ENGLAND

Telephone Robin or Scott - 01929 554545
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For those new to our sport a little explanation may help you enjoy your day.

The Pre ’65 group; white numbers on black plates. Is fairly self-explanatory - Bikes
manufactured prior to 1965, some modification is allowed but the bike should
remain in the spirit of the period.

The pre ’74 group; white numbers on green plates- up to 250cc white numbers on
red plates over 250cc. Bikes manufactured prior to 1974. Both pre ‘65’s & pre ‘74’s
groups are sub divided into two engine sizes groups.

Twinshocks; Black numbers on yellow plates. These are divided into ability groups, A
being the faster group through to D for the less competitive minded rider. Engine
size is not considered in these groups. Twinshocks should have - two rear shock
absorbers, drum brakes and an air cooled engine. There are exceptions, such as the
single shock Yamahas that you can see here today, but that opens up a whole can of

SGill’s Catering

MOBILE CATERING FOR
‘OUTDOOR FUNCTIONS
Telephone 07747 694089
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Twinshock C 561 Mark Mead Suzuki 250 Lilly's

5 laps 558 Paul Jordan Yamaha 250 South Coast
574 lan Coward Mai 44 i
No. Rider Machine cc Town 631 R e 9 Danmgus ghssic
. ; : i ob Barnard Husqvarna 500 Dorset Classic
11 Neil Aldridge Husgvarna 250 Mortimer Classic 718 Dan Fi i
. ' b an Field Yamaha 250 Devon Classic
30 Quentin Day Yamaha 465 Leigh Mendip 740 H : -
. . ' arry Pike Honda 250 Dorset Classic
43 Oliver Wiles Maico 440 Gloucester 745 G )
e } ary Taylor Honda 500 Dorset Classic
63 Tom Wilkins Yamaha 250 DFR Racing 779 R 2 3
: upert Hills Honda HPF 600 Dorset Classic
74 Keith Bragg Honda 250 Swanage 834 Steven Markham riiag e i
75 Will Clack Maico 490 Devon Classic i
84 Andy White BSA 500 Weston S Mare ‘ .
85 John Harding Honda 480 Langport
121 Guy Burton Maico 490 Dorset Classic
122 Merv Mills Suzuki 400 Chippenham
125 Gary Lutring Suzuki 500 Dorset Classic
135 Kelvin Day Honda 500 Evercreech
142 John Jennings Suzuki 250 South Coast
154 Darryl West KTM 565 Devon Classic
184 Allan Miller Yamaha 400 Gillingham
196 Mike Gillingham GS Rotax 560 South Coast
224 Martin Bevan Honda 295 Dorset Classic
229 JI Folland Honda 250 Devon Classic
231 Andrew Cooper Honda 250 Warminster
233 Ashley Miles Honda 250 South Coast
239 Keith Newman KTM 250 South Coast
253 Pete Riley Yamaha 250 Dorset Classic
282 Wayne Coward Yamaha 250 DFR Racing
301 Daniel Morley Yamaha 465 Corfe Mullen
320 Pete Brown Honda 250 Dorset Classic e Fra :
350 Nick Trott Maico 440 Devon Classic 3 i
351 Kerry Dunn Maico 490 Devon Classic Race 3 e 7 39 2" o o
506 Dean Frampton Maico 250 Dorset Classic Race 10 | 1° 2nd 37 2" gt P
543 Kevin Moore Honda 500 Dorset Classic Race 16 | 1% 2 3@ ra gt P
550 lan Thomas Maico 490 Dartmouth Classic Overall | 1% 2 gul 4t 5t P
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5 laps

Pre ’65 over 350cc

Pre ’65 over 350cc will run in the same race as Pre ’74’s over 350cc

No. Rider Machine cc Town
15 Matty Taylor MTS Jawa 550 Bath Classic
35 Chris Hacker BSA 441 Dorset Classic
64 John Dallaway Hickie Metisse 650 Dartmouth Classic

112 Ivan Haskill Ariel Metisse 500 Christchurch

149 Nick Thorne MRD Harris Jawa 497 Bath Classic

150 John Stocker Tri Metisse 500 Mortimer Classic

181 Jed White TriBSA 650 Mortimer Classic

454 Peter Hollinshead BSA 650 Border Classic
Race 4 1st znd 3rd 4th sth 6th
Race 11 15t znd 3rd 4th sth 6th
Race17 | 1% ™ 3™ 4" 5t 6"
Overall | 1% 2" 3" i 5t 6"

The overall winner last year: Adam Butt

|
Pre ’74 over 250cc Results

Race 4 1st znd 3rd 4th sth Gth
Race 11 1st an 3rd 4th Sth Gth
Ra ce 17 1st an 3rd 4th 5th 6th
overall | 1% g 3" 4" 5t 6"

The overall winner last year: Greg Speed
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No.

8
12
23
75
78
92

127
130
142
164
1575
176
223
298
414
449
458
496
516
523
613
627
739
743
800
811
827
873

Pre ’74 over 250cc

5 laps

Pre ’74 over 250cc will run in the same race as Pre ’65 over 250cc

Rider
Richard Marsh
Marcus Denham
Wayne Rudolph
Will Clack
Phil Nicholls
David Crossman
Mitch York
Matthew Holcombe
John Jennings
Tim Dallaway
Andrew Maddox
Chris Morris
Martin Kemp
Mike Walker
Jess Yates
Steve Thorne
Mark Mumford
Gavin Coombes
Paul White
Alistair Matheson
David Seall
James Townsend
Terry Fry
Andy Sollars
Jack Peaster
Rob Thorne
Chris Judd
Nathan Jones

Machine
BSA
(074
CZ
CZ
GZ
CCM
(074
Ccz
Bultaco
Hickie BSA
BSA
Maico
BSA Faber
(74
(€74
BSAMRD
@7
Ccz
Honda
Cheney
Yamaha
BSA B44
Bultaco
BSA
Bultaco
Cheney BSA
BSA
Husqgvarna
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cc

500
380
380
380
380
580
380
380
360
500
500
370
500
380
380
441
380
380
350
360
360
470
360
441
360
441
441
400

Town

Dorset Classic
North Devon At
South Coast
Devon Classic
Bath Classic
Mortimer Classic
Paignton
Highbridge
South Coast
Dartmouth Classic
North Devon At
South Coast
South Coast
Chepstow
Dorset Classic
Bath Classic

Pre 65

Devon Classic
South Coast
Mortimer Classic
South Coast
North Devon At
Mortimer Classic
North Devon
Bristol Spartans
Bath Classic
Mortimer Classic
Moseley



No.

10
22
23
26
50
53
59
64
88
94
118
123
126
157
165
170
175
191
199
212
246
249
328
343
358
381
382
394
441

Rider

Dave Watson
Stewart Read
Glyn Newton
Wayne Rudolph
Andy Martin
Steven Williams
Mark Alderton
Shaun Hiscox
John Dallaway
Glenn Stones
Mark Pemble
Andy Coombs
George Wolff
Jeremy Philp
Mitch York
Martin Foster
Andrew Hobbs
Andrew Maddox
Ashley Barnard
Jason Jenner
Jonathan Parker
Stephen Winstanley
Colin Hickie
Wayne Pidgeon
Shaun Thomas
Barry Bannister
Mark Hebditch
Jonathon Bannister
Geoff Churchill
Steven Real

Twinshock B
6 laps

Machine
Kawasaki
Armstrong
Canam
Honda
Honda
Honda
Yamaha
KTM
Hickie BSA
Husqgvarna
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Honda
Husqgvarna
Suzuki
Sportax
BSA
Husgvarna
Honda
Yamaha
Maico
Hickie BSA
Honda
Maico
Yamaha
Yamaha
Armstrong
Maico
Maico
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cc
250
624
400
360
500
250
465
630
500
540
400
400
500
250
500
250
500
500
500
250
465
490
500
480
440
500
250
560
400
490

551 Michael Foskett Yamaha 490  Dorset Classic
579 Jordan Feast Armstrong 604  Dorchester
592 Robert Mills Maico 490  South Coast
Town 627 James Townsend BSA B44 470  North Devon At
Pre 65 634 Dominic Blades Maico 250 Dorset Classic
Warminster 701 Kyle Newman KTM 250  Puddletown
Westbury 711 Paul Clarke Husqgvarna 510 Devon Classic
South Coast 777 Karl Beeston Hondavarna 500 South Coast
Dorset Classic
Radstock
Portland
Yeovil
Dartmouth Classic
Southampton
South Coast 8 Witchfields
Dorset Classic East Stour
Shepton Mallet 01747 839922 or 07824559159
Dartmouth Classic
Paignton
Devon Classic
Dorchester
North Devon At
steveol23@hotmail.co.uk
Cirencester Meeting all your building & Landscaping needs
South Coast
DFR Racing
Bath Classic
Dartmouth Classic
Dorset Classic
Dartmouth Classic
South Coast
Spetishury Race5 | 1% z": 3" 4‘: 5™ 6"
Dorset Classic Raceda 1:: Z:d 3: 4:,, 5:: 6::
Dorset Classic Stk 1o 1st an 3,.1 4th 5th Gth
Overall 1 2 3 4 5 6

South Coast
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No.
12,
13
14
16
20
33
37,
89
40
55
66
68
77
82
90
93

afalil

113

119

156

158

159

164

213

300

307

318

404

516

583

Rider

Marcus Denham
Zac King

Matt Fry

Mark Lapham
James Gleadhill
Steve Folland
Grant Laming
David Ponting
Niall Laming
Peter King
Terry House
Marcus Feltham
Mike Popperwell
Martin Coleman
Mark Lewis
Matt Pemble
Ross Sturmey
Andrew Long
Nick Lane
Graham Challis
Mathew Webb
Kevin Allen

Tim Dallaway
Phillip Peaster
Andy Scudamore
Frank Morley
Lee Sawatzki
Luke Hickie

Paul White
Adam Butt

Twinshock A
6 laps
Machine cc
(€74 380
Yamaha 465
KTM Sportax 600
Honda 480
Maico 490
Honda 250
Yamaha 465
Maico 490
Yamaha 465
Yamaha 250
Maico 490
Yamaha 465
Husgvarna 500
Husgvarna 510
Maico 440
Suzuki 400
Husqvarna 570
Maico 490
Kawasaki 250/420
Maico 490
Maico 490
KTM 560
Hickie Maico 400
Kawasaki 420
Maico 400
Yamaha 465
Yamaha 250
BSA 500
Suzuki 400
C&J BSA 500
20

Town

North Devon At
Bristol

South Coast
Mere

Braunton
Devon Classic
Portland
Andover
Portland

Bristol

Purbeck

Dorset Classic
South Coast
Bath Classic
Bath

South Coast
Weymouth
Dorset Classic
Devon Classic
Reading
Shepton Mallet
Devon Classic
Dartmouth Classic
Bridgewater
Frome

South Coast
North Devon At
Dartmouth Classic
South Coast
Dartmouth Classic

741 Triss Macey Suzuki 250 Wareham
781 Tom Paulley Maico 490 Dorset Classic
808 Mark Gleadhill Maico 490 North Devon At
843 Ade Dark KTM 560 Bath Classic
918 Kevin Butcher Suzuki 400 Dorset Classic
999 Adrian Frampton Maico 490 Dorset Classic
lan Marks Building Ltd |
for all your building needs
i lan Marks
Maple Way
it Gillingham
l Dorset
SP8 4RR
1747 826 370
63348317
Race 6 lst znd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Race13 | 1% 2™ 3" 4" 5t 6"
Race19 | 1% o g% 4" 5t 6"
Overall | 1% z 3™ q* 5t 6"
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The Clash of the Titans

6 Laps

Roscoe Shepherd Trophy (for the 1% Twinshock)
Norman Ley Trophy (for the 1°! Classic)

No. Rider Machine cc Town

14 Matt Fry KTM Sportax 600 South Coast

33 Steve Folland Honda 250 Devon Classic

34 Phil Cutler Honda 125 Gillingham

35 Chris Hacker BSA 441 Dorset Classic

37 Grantlaming Yamaha 465 Portland

40 Niall Laming Yamaha 465 Portland

66 Terry House Maico 490 Purbeck

68 Marcus Feltham Yamaha 465 Dorset Classic

82 Martin Coleman Husqgvarna 510 Bath Classic

90 Mark Lewis Maico 440 Bath
111 Ross Sturmey Husqgvarna 570 Weymouth
103 Stephen McCormick Yamaha 125 Eastleigh
113 Andrew Long Maico 490 Dorset Classic
119 Nick Lane Kawasaki 250/420 Devon Classic
156 Graham Challis Maico 490 Reading
164 Tim Dallaway Hickie BSA 500 Dartmouth Classic
167 Simon Potter Honda 125 Petersfield
209 Martin Stephens Honda 250 Mortimer
404 Luke Hickie BSA 500 Dartmouth & Dist
583 Adam Butt C&J BSA 500 Dartmouth Classic
741  Triss Macey Suzuki 250 Wareham
781 Tom Paulley Maico 490 Dorset Classic
808 Mark Gleadhill Maico 490 North Devon At
918 Kevin Butcher Suzuki 400 Dorset Classic
948 Paul McMorran Yamaha 125 Dorset Classic
999 Adrian Frampton Maico 490 Dorset Classic

Others to be announced on the day
15t an 3rd 4th sth Gth
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Previous Winners

The Roscoe Shepherd Trophy Norman Ley Trophy

2006 — Steve How
2007 — Bryan Withers
2008 — Bryan Withers Ady Matthews
2009 - Kristian Marshall Shaun Lovegrove
2010 — Bryan Withers
2011 - Tim Dallaway
2012 — Tim Dallaway Tim Dallaway

2013 — Alex Snow Kristian Marshall

2014 — Kristian Marshall Dave Gane
2015 — Kristian Marshall Bryan Smith
2016 — Kristian Marshall Stuart Smith

2017 — Luke Hill Chris Hacker

2018 — Luke Hill Peter Hollinshead
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